

M Ex.-163/2020
CNR- WBBB06-000919-2020

29.06.2021.

The O.P, Sirajul Islam is produced under arrest on the strength of W/A issued by this Court.

On asking, the O.P. stated that he is not in a position to pay anything in the case to the petitioner.

It is also appears from the record that the instant O.P. was arrested and produced today. Till this date the instant O.P. has not paid anything in this case.

Considering these facts and circumstances of the case, this Court has no other option but to follow the statutory provision of section 125(3) of Cr.P.C.

With a view to comply with the aforesaid provision the instant O.P. is sentenced to suffer simple imprisonment one-month or until payment if sooner made for only one breach of the order.

As the accused was in the custody from today, so his imprisonment for one month will be completed on 28.07.2021. The superintendent of Jail authority is directed to release the O.P on the expiry of one month i.e on 28.07.2021 or on any earlier date in payment sooner made.

To 05.08.2021 for appearance and payment.

d/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat.

JO code no.WB00957
A.C.J.M, Rampurhat.